



City of Conway, Arkansas
 Mayor's Office
 1201 Oak Street
 Conway, AR 72032
 501.450.6110

Office of the Mayor
 City of Conway
 Bid Tabulation Sheet
www.cityofconway.org

Number of Bids Received - 3
 Opened by: Felicia Rogers

Bid Number: 2015-12 – Sanitation_2015 Commercial Rear Load Refuse Truck (CNG)
 Bid Opening Date: Monday, March 9th, 2015 @ 10:00 A.M.

| Bidder's Name | Total Amount of 2015 Rear Load Refuse Truck | Total Amount of Trade – In 2009 Freightliner | Total Net Bid | Type of Equipment | Delivery Date |
|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|
| Truck Centers of Arkansas | \$213,227.00 | \$46,250.00 | \$166,977.00 | Freightliner/Leach | Oct. 2015 |
| | | | | | |
| Truck Centers of Arkansas | \$200,063.00 | \$32,000.00 | \$168,063.00 | Freightliner/Pac-Mac | August 2015 |
| | | | | | |
| RiverCity Hydraulics | \$216,938.00 | 32,500.00 | \$178,438.00 | Freightliner/Heil | Sept. 2015 |
| | | | | | |

Bid Winner: **Truck Centers of Arkansas in the amount of \$168,063**

Bid Tabulations were approved by City Council on April 14th, 2015

For additional information regarding this bid; please contact the Sanitation Department @ 501.450.6155



CITY OF CONWAY
SANITATION DEPARTMENT
P.O. Box 915
4550 Hwy. 64 West
Conway, AR 72033
(501) 450-6155
Fax: (501) 450-6157

Cheryl Harrington
Director

March 31, 2015

Mayor Tab Townsell
1201 Oak Street
Conway, AR 72032

Re: 2015 Commercial Rear Load Refuse Truck (CNG)

Dear Mayor Townsell,

Bids were submitted at 10.00 am, Monday, March 9, 2015 at City of Conway City Hall for a 2015 Commercial Rear Load Refuse Truck (CNG). Three bids were submitted:

| | |
|-----------------------------|--------------|
| Truck Centers of Arkansas | \$166,977.00 |
| Truck Centers of Arkansas | \$168,063.00 |
| River City Hydraulics, Inc. | \$178,438.00 |

I recommend accepting Bid #2 from Truck Centers of Arkansas for \$168,063.00. This was the lowest bid and met all bid specs.

Please advise if you have questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Jack Bell
Sanitation Interim Director

BID SUMMARY
2015 Commercial Rear Load Refuse Truck
Bid #2015-12

Bid #1 submitted by Truck Centers of Arkansas
1-2015 Freightliner/Leach
\$166,977.00
After trade-in
Delivery time October 2015

Bid #2 submitted by Truck Centers of Arkansas
1-2015 Freightliner w/ Pac Mac Body
\$168,063.00
After Trade-in
Delivery time August 2015

Bid #3 submitted by River City Hydraulics, Inc.
1-2015 Freightliner M2-112 w/Heil 5000
\$178,438.00
After Trade-in
Delivery time September 2015

I recommend accepting the bid #2 from Truck Centers of Arkansas of \$168,063.00. This truck meets all specifications. Prices include tax and delivery costs. The Lowest bid not meet Specifications.



City of Conway – Conway Sanitation Department
Bid Number: 2015-12
2015 Commercial Rear Load Refuse Truck_CNG Bidder Submittal
Bid Opening Date: Wednesday, February 18th, 2015
City Hall, Downstairs Conference Room @ 10:00am

Total Cost for a Commercial Rear Load Refuse Truck \$ 213,227⁰⁰
Total Cost for Trade In: (2009 Freightliner) \$ 46,250⁰⁰
Total Cost after Trade In: \$ 166,977⁰⁰
Type of Truck: rm Freightliner / Leach
Estimated Delivery Date: October ~~2014~~ 2015

Authorized Agent bidding on this project:

Truck Centers of Arkansas

Company Name

Robert Mooney

Company Representative Name

[Signature]

Representative's Signature

2-20-2015

Date

11700 valentine R2

Address

rmooney@truckcentersar.com

Email Address

North Little Rock

City

AR

State

72117

Zip

501-650-5379

Telephone Number

501-907-2066

Fax Number

***Unsigned bids will not be accepted.**

*



City of Conway – Conway Sanitation Department

Bid Number: 2015-12

2015 Commercial Rear Load Refuse Truck_CNG Bidder Submittal

Bid Opening Date: Wednesday, February 18th, 2015

City Hall, Downstairs Conference Room @ 10:00am

Total Cost for a Commercial Rear Load Refuse Truck \$ 200,063⁰⁰

Total Cost for Trade In: (2009 Freightliner) \$ 32,000⁰⁰

Total Cost after Trade In: \$ 168,063⁰⁰

Type of Truck: Freightliner / Pac mac

Estimated Delivery Date: August 15

Authorized Agent bidding on this project:

Truck Centers of Arkansas
Company Name

Robert Manney
Company Representative Name

[Signature] 2-20-2015
Representative's Signature Date

11700 Valentine Rd rmoonley@truckcentersar.com
Address Email Address

North Little Rock AR 72117
City State Zip

501-955-3200 501-907-2066
Telephone Number Fax Number

***Unsigned bids will not be accepted.**



City of Conway – Conway Sanitation Department

Bid Number: 2015-12

2015 Commercial Rear Load Refuse Truck_CNG Bidder Submittal

Bid Opening Date: Wednesday, February 18th, 2015

City Hall, Downstairs Conference Room @ 10:00am

Total Cost for a Commercial Rear Load Refuse Truck \$ 210,938.00
Total Cost for Trade In: (2009 Freightliner) \$ < 32,500.00 >
Total Cost after Trade In: \$ 178,438.00
Type of Truck: - Freightliner model M2-112
with HEIL 5000
Estimated Delivery Date: September-2015

Authorized Agent bidding on this project:

River City Hydraulics Inc

Company Name

Roger Williams

Company Representative Name

Roger Williams

Representative's Signature

2-20-2015

Date

122 Magnet Drive

Address

rchvager@shglobal.net

Email Address

Sherwood

City

Ar

State

72120

Zip

501-835-5230

Telephone Number

501-834-1233

Fax Number

**Unsigned bids will not be accepted.*